

# **Terms and Conditions: Jaguars Soccer Club**

#### **Registration and Fees**

All participants must register for the Grassroots Soccer Training Program through the Jaguars SC website or in-person registration sessions. The registration fee for the program is non-refundable, and participants must pay the required fee in full before the start of the program.

#### **Program Schedule and Cancellation**

The program schedule is subject to change at any time. Jaguars SC will provide reasonable notice of any changes to the program schedule. Jaguars SC reserves the right to cancel the program at any time for any reason. If the program is canceled, participants will receive a prorated refund of the registration fee.

## **Participant Requirements**

Participants must be under the age of 12 to participate in the program. Participants must have appropriate soccer attire, including soccer shoes and shin guards. Participants must abide by the code of conduct for Jaguars SC, which includes respecting coaches, teammates, and opponents, and following safety guidelines.

#### **Parent/Guardian Responsibilities**

Parents or guardians of participants are responsible for ensuring that their child arrives on time for each training session and has appropriate soccer attire. Parents or guardians must provide transportation to and from training sessions and games, as necessary. Parents or guardians are responsible for their child's behavior and must ensure that their child follows the code of conduct for Jaguars SC.

## **Liability and Waiver**

Participants and their parents/guardians acknowledge that soccer is a contact sport and that there is inherent risk involved in participating in the program. Participants and their parents/guardians agree to assume all risks associated with participation in the program. Jaguars SC, its coaches, and its representatives will not be liable for any injury or loss suffered by a participant or their parent/guardian as a result of participation in the program.

# **Media Release**

Participants and their parents/guardians grant permission to Jaguars SC to use their name, image, and likeness in promotional materials, including but not limited to photographs and videos.

Governing Law and Jurisdiction

These terms and conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Province of Alberta, Canada. Any dispute arising out of or in connection with these terms and conditions shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of the Province of Alberta.

By registering for the Grassroots Soccer Training Program, participants and their parents/guardians acknowledge that they have read and agree to these terms and conditions.